2005004009 Imbuch CASE NO.: 2005004009 COMPLAINT STATE OF MICHIGAN **FELONY** DISTRICT: 72nd JUDICIAL DISTRICT 3616 FY CIRCUIT: 31st JUDICIAL CIRCUIT Circuit Court ORI MI740015J District Court ORI: MI740025J 201 MCMORRAN BLVD PORT HURON, MI, 48060 201 MCMORRAN BLVD PORT HURON, MI 48060 984-2400 Victim or ∞mplainant Defendant's name and address THE PEOPLE OF THE ∨ JEDAIAH DAVID ZINZO STATE OF MICHIGAN 313 S. 4TH STREET Complaining Witness PORT HURON, MI, 48060 D/SGT YOUNG Co-defendant(s) Date On or about 10/23/2005 Defendant CTN Defendant SID Defendant DOB City/Twp /Village County in Michigan 08/25/1984 CITY OF PORT HURON ST. CLAIR 74-05004009-01 Defendant DLN Police agency report no Charge 00M24 24-5168-05 Z520388135663 See below

### STATE OF MICHIGAN, COUNTY OF ST. CLAIR

The complaining witness says that on the date and at the location described above, the defendant contrary to law

#### **COUNT: 1** ASSAULT WITH INTENT TO MURDER

did make an assault upon Trooper Donald DeSnyder with intent to commit the crime of murder; contrary to MCL 750.83. [750.83].

FELONY: Life or any number of years

#### COUNT: 2 POLICE OFFICER - ASSAULTING/RESISTING/OBSTRUCTING CAUSING INJURY

did assault, batter, wound, resist, obstruct, oppose, or endanger Trooper Donald DeSnyder, a police officer of Michigan State Police that the defendant knew or had reason to know was performing his or her duties, and caused a bodily injury requiring medical attention or medical care to that person; contrary to MCL 750.81d(2). [750 81D2] FELONY: 4 Years and/or \$5,000.00

## COUNT: 3 ASSAULT WITH A DANGEROUS WEAPON(FELONIOUS ASSAULT)

did make an assault upon Trooper William Hewitt with a dangerous weapon, to-wit: a motor vehicle, but without intending to commit the crime of murder or to inflict great bodily harm less than the crime of murder; contrary to MCL 750.82. [750.82].

FELONY. 4 Years and/or \$2,000.00

## COUNT: 4 POLICE OFFICER - FLEEING - THIRD DEGREE - VEHICLE CODE

being the driver of a motor vehicle to whom was given a visual or audible signal by hand, voice, emergency light, or siren by Trooper Donald DeSnyder, a police officer who was in full uniform and the officer's vehicle was identified as an official police vehicle, acting in the lawful performance of his/her duty, directing the defendant to bring his/her motor vehicle to a stop, did wilfully fail to obey that direction by attempting to flee or elude the officer, and the violation resulted in a collision or an accident and in an area where the speed limit was 35 miles per hour or less; contrary to MCL 257.602a(3). [257.602A3-A]

FELONY: 5 Years and/or \$1,000.00

# COUNT: 5 MALICIOUS DESTRUCTION OF FIRE OR POLICE PROPERTY

did, wilfully and maliciously destroy or injure certain personal property, to-wit: patrol vehicle, belonging to or possessed by Michigan State Police; contrary to MCL 750.377b. [750.377B]

FELONY 4 Years and/or \$5,000.00

#### **COUNT: 6 CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE - POSSESSION OF MARIHUANA**

did knowingly or intentionally possess the controlled substance marihuana; contrary to MCL 333.7403(2)(d). [333.74032D]

MISDEMEANOR: 1 Year and/or \$2,000.00 The court shall impose license sanctions pursuant to MCL 333.7408a.

COUNT: 7 OPERATING - LICENSE SUSPENDED, REVOKED, DENIED/ALLOWING A SUSPENDED PERSON TO OPERATE

did operate a motor vehicle upon 7th Street, a highway, while his or her operator's license was suspended or revoked; contrary to MCL 257.904(3)(a), [257.9041B]

MISDEMEANOR: 93 Days and/or \$500.00; vehicle immobilization (see MCL 257.904d)

# **HABITUAL OFFENDER - SECOND OFFENSE NOTICE**

Take notice that the defendant was previously convicted of a felony or an attempt to commit a felony in that on or about February 9, 2000, he or she was convicted of the offense of Conspiracy to Commit Assault GBH in violation of MCLA 750.84[C] in the 31st Circuit Court for St. Clair County, State of Michigan;

Therefore, defendant is subject to the penalties provided by MCL 769.10. [769.10]

PENALTY: One and one-half times the maximum sentence on primary offense or lesser term

Upon conviction of a felony or an attempted felony court shall order law enforcement to collect DNA identification profiling samples.

The complaining witness asks that the defendant be apprehended and dealt with according to law.

Complaining Witness Signature

Subscribed and sworn to before me or

Mar

Judge/Magistrate/Clerk

Bar no

Approved, SCAO	Original-Court 1st copy-Correct 2nd copy-Correct	cions cions	(for return)	05002848F	:e	
STATE OF MICHIGAN 31ST CIRCUIT COURT	JUDO C DEPART	EMENT ( COMMIT	OF SENTENCE MENT TO OF CORRECTION	CASE NO. 05-002848-	-FH-D	
ORI 740015J				PAGE 1		
Court Address 201 M	C MORRAN BOULEVA HURON, MI 48060	ARD		Court Telep	hone No. )-985-2031	
THE PEOPLE OF STATE	OF MICHIGAN	V		D ZINZO	. 1	
Prosecuting attorne WENDLING, MICHAEL D.	y name Bar r , 53976	no.	Defendant LORD, KENNETH	attorney name M.,	Bar no. 30339	
THE COURT FINDS:	,					
1. The defendant was found guilty on $2/03/06$ of the crime(s) stated below:						
CONVICTED BY CT PLEA COURT JURY 2 G 3 G 4 G 5 G	DISM. BY CF POLICE OFFIC ASSAULT-WEAR OFFICER-FLEE MALIC DESTR	CER-AS: PON E-3RD 1	SAULT 750. 750. DEGREE 257.	CHARGE CODE(S ICL CITATION/PACC 81D2 82 602A3-A 377B	;) CODE	
*For plea: insert G for guilty plea, NC for nolo contendere, or MI for guilty but mentally ill, For dismissal: insert D for dismissed by court or NP for dismissed by prosecutor/plaintiff.						
X 2.The conviction is reportable to the Secretary of State under MCL 257.625(20)(b). The defendant's driver license number is: Z520388135663 3.HIV testing and sex offender registration is completed. 4.The defendant has been fingerprinted according to MCL 28.243.						
<pre>IT IS ORDERED:     5.Probation is revoked. 6.Participating in a special alternative incarceration unit is _ prohibited.</pre>						
7.Defendant is sent This sentence sha	enced to custody	y of M immedi	ichigan Depar ately.	tment of Correcti	ons.	
	UM MAXIMUM SEN -DY YR-MO BE -000 004-000 3, -000 004-000 3, -000 005-000 3,	EGINS /10/06 /10/06 /10/06	MO-DY 000-135 000-135	OTHER INFORMATION		

		s s (for return)	3rd copy-State Police 4th copy-Defendant 5th copy-Prosecutor
STATE OF MICHIGAN 31ST CIRCUIT COURT	JUDGMEN COMM DEPARTMEN	ITMENT TO T OF CORRECTIONS	05-002848-FH-D
ORI 740015J	Police Report No		PAGE 2
	MC MORRAN BOULEVARD HURON, MI 48060		Court Telephone No. 810-985-2031
THE PEOPLE OF STATE		Defendant JEDAIAH DAVID ZI 1170 MICHIGAN RO PORT HURON MI 4 CTN/TCN: 7405004 SID: 2018117M I	DAD 18060 100901
Prosecuting attorned WENDLING, MICHAEL D	ey name Bar no. ., 53976	Defendant atto	orney name Bar no. 30339
the sentence is	be served consecuti s concurrent) case numbers	vely to: (if this	item is not checked,
9. Defendant shall \$60.00 CRIM \$150.00 COUR' \$1744.00 TOTA	E VICTIM RIGHTS F COSTS	\$240.00 STATE \$1294.00 RESTE	E MINIMUM COSTS
The due date for within 56 days of amount owed.	payment is f the due date are s	Fine, costs, and ubject to a 20% lat	d fees not paid te penalty on the
_ 10.The concealed the concealed	weapon board shall weapon license, perm	suspend for permanently revolution number	days ke Toppissued by
COUNT 2 AND ATT	ation: HALL PAY ANY ADDITIO ORNEY FEES IN AN AMO WITH DNA TESTINO	UNT TO BE DETERMINE	
Date: 3-10-06	Judge: PETER E. DE	EGAN Luga	Bar No: 12619
I certify that thi	s is a correct and c	omplete abstract fi	rom the original court

I certify that this is a correct and complete abstract from the original court records. The sheriff shall, without needless delay, deliver defendant to the Michigan Department of Corrections at a place designated by the department.

3rd copy-State Police Original-Court 1st copy-Corrections 4th copy-Defendant 2nd copy-Corrections (for return) 5th copy-Prosecutor Approved, SCAO JUDGMENT OF SENTENCE CASE NO. 05-002848-FH-D STATE OF MICHIGAN 31ST CIRCUIT COURT COMMITMENT TO DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS ORI 740015J PAGE 3 Police Report No. M24516805 Court Telephone No. Court Address 201 MC MORRAN BOULEVARD 810-985-2031 PORT HURON, MI 48060 Defendant JEDAIAH DAVID ZINZO THE PEOPLE OF STATE OF MICHIGAN 1170 MICHIGAN ROAD V PORT HURON MI 48060 CTN/TCN: 740500400901 SID: 2018117M DOB: 8/25/84 Prosecuting attorney name Bar no. Defendant attorney name Bar no. WENDLING, MICHAEL D., 53976 LORD, KENNETH M., 30339

(SEAL)

Deputy court clerk

MCL 765.15(2), MCL 769.16a, MCL 775.22, MCL 780.766, MCR 6.427(A) CC 219b (6/05) JUDGMENT OF SENTENCE, COMMITMENT TO DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS